## 506912013 10/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6958848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RESCISSION AGREEMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTON WYSS-CORAY	10/06/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL, BUILDING 170
Internal Address:	THIRD FLOOR, MAIN QUAD, P.O. BOX 20386
City:	STANFORD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94305-2038

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12249577

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027568000

**Email:** jsteinkraus@mwe.com,mweipdocket@mwe.com,ipdocketsiliconvalley@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING

Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091511-0523/8256.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY M. MOHR, REG. 38,563	
SIGNATURE:	/Judy M. Mohr/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=S07-118\_Signed\_Rescission\_Agreement\_2021-10-07\_130856#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057886 FRAME: 0697

506912013

### **RESCISSION AGREEMENT**

This Rescission Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into by The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a University of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building 5, Suite 300, Palo Alto, California 94306, ("Stanford"), and Anton Wyss-Coray residing in Stanford, California ("Wyss-Coray"). Stanford and Wyss-Coray shall be hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties," and may each be referred to individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Anton Wyss-Coray executed on November 18, 2008 an Assignment of his rights as a co-inventor on certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled COMPOUNDS FOR ACTIVATING TGF-BETA SIGNALING, (the "Application") filed on October 10, 2008 as Application No. 12/249,577 to Stanford (the "2008 Assignment"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 022587/0800 on January 1, 2009 and which now is U.S. Patent No. 8,097,645 with a related continuing application 13/323,679 which is now U.S. Patent No. 8,410,138;

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to rescind the 2008 Assignment in favor of a new assignment to be executed concurrently with this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties by mutual consent hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Rescission of 2008 Assignment. The Parties agree that the assignment of rights of Anton Wyss-Coray to Stanford contained in the 2008 Assignment is hereby rescinded, it being understood and agreed that the rights to the Inventions that vest in Anton Wyss-Coray by virtue of law as a named co-inventor on the Application shall no longer as of the date of last signature below be assigned to Stanford by the 2008 Assignment. For the sake of clarity, this rescission applies only to the 2008 Assignment by Anton Wyss-Coray to Stanford and has no effect on the assignment of rights by co-inventor Mary J. Tanga; the assignment by the latter-named co-inventor remains in full force and effect.
- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>; <u>Electronic or Facsimile Delivery</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Agreement may be signed and delivered to the other Party electronically or by facsimile; such transmission will be deemed a valid signature.

Junior University  The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford  Junior University	
By: 1 26 2 4++	By:
Name: Justa Zada+	Name: Anton Wyss-Coray
Title: Assistant Director, Intellectual Property	Title: Professor
Date: October 7, 2021	Date: _October 6, 2021

DM\_US 182625211-1.091511.0524

**RECORDED: 10/07/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 057886 FRAME: 0698